Virginia Localities with Child Health Insurance Outreach Projects
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Project with Paid Outreach Staff - 5 independently funded agencies with staff dedicated to child health insurance outreach.

Project Connect Projects - 10 application assistance projects serving 51 localities. Underwritten by the Virginia Department of Medical Assistance Services and

managed by the Virginia Health Care Foundation.

VA Covering Kids & Families Pilots - 3 application assistance projects serving 18 localities. Underwritten by the Robert Wood Johnson Foundation with assistance
from Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield, the Roy R. Charles Charitable Trust, MAMSI, Capital One, and the Carilion Foundation. Managed by the Virginia Health Care

Foundation.
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Children’s Health Insurance Outreach Projects In VA

The focus of these projects is outreach and one-on-one application assistance for families.

Northern

Alexandria Neighborhood Health Services, Inc. (ANHSI)° - Alexandria and
Arlington. CONTACT INFORMATION: Eduardo Mantilla Torres (703) 519-1725.

Inova Partnership for Healthier Kids® - Fairfax City/County, Loudoun. CONTACT
INFORMATION: (703) 321-1993

Pediatric Primary Care Project - Prince William County and Manassas Park.
CONTACT INFORMATION: Andrea Kramer, Outreach Worker (703) 792-7348 or
andrea.kramer@vdh.virginia.gov

Stafford County Head Start - Stafford. CONTACT INFORMATION: Jama Calabro
(540) 368-2559 (M, W, F) or jcalabro@staffordschools.net

Central

Bon Secours Richmond Health System® - City of Richmond, Henrico and
Chesterfield Counties. CONTACT INFORMATION: Ana Buckman (804) 545-
1931 or Ana_Buckman@bshsi.com.

Community Memorial Healthcenter - Lunenburg, Mecklenburg, and Brunswick.

CONTACT INFORMATION: Gail Rolfe (434) 447-3151 x3380 or
grolfe@CMH-SH.org

Johnson Health Center (in collaboration with Centra Health) - Amherst,
Appomattox, Bedford City/County, Buckingham, Campbell, Charlotte, Danville,
Henry, Lynchburg, Martinsville, and Pittsylvania. CONTACT INFORMATION:
(434) 947-5699 or janet.brust@centrahealth.com

REACH® - Greater metro Richmond. CONTACT INFORMATION: (804) 827-3224.

Rural Health Outreach Program - Amherst and Nelson. CONTACT
INFORMATION: Laura Knaup (434) 965-0365 or LKNAUP@juno.com

United Way Thomas Jefferson Area Insurance for Children Project - Albemarle,

Charlottesville, Fluvanna, Greene, Louisa, and Orange. CONTACT
INFORMATION: (877) 744-6887 or uwkids@unitedwaytja.org

° These projects have Spanish-speaking outreach workers on staff.

United Way Thomas Jefferson Area Insurance for Children Project® (in
partnership with Blue Ridge AHEC) - Augusta, Harrisonburg, Rockingham,
Staunton and Waynesboro. CONTACT INFORMATION: (540) 568-3175 or
insurance4kids@yahoo.com

Tidewater

CHIP/Healthy Families of Chesapeake - Chesapeake.
CONTACT INFORMATION: (757) 543-9100

Consortium for Infant and Child Health (CINCH) - Norfolk, Portsmouth, Suffolk,
Virginia Beach, and the Peninsula. CONTACT INFORMATION: (757) 668-6447
or TyleAL@CHKD.org.

Peninsula Institute for Community Health (PICH) - Greater Peninsula.
CONTACT INFORMATION: (757) 244-8560 Cynthia Newsome x311 or
cnewsome@pich.org and Tina Williams x327 or twilliams@pich.org

Sign Up Now Eastern Shore (Eastern Shore Rural Health) - Accomack County.
CONTACT INFORMATION: Audrey Thompson (757) 442-3442 x130

Southwest

CHIP of Roanoke - Bedford, Botetourt, Craig, Franklin and Roanoke counties
and the cities of Roanoke and Salem. CONTACT INFORMATION: Julia Gatti
(540) 857- 6993 x101 or jgatti@chip.roacoxmail.com

Cumberland Plateau Health District (in partnership with the Clinch Valley
Community Action Agency) - Buchanan, Dickenson, Lee, Russell, Smyth,
Tazewell and Wise. [Note: This project will be expanding into Scott and
Washington Counties in the near future.] CONTACT INFORMATION: For
Dickenson, Wise, Lee, and Russell - Pat McGlothin (276) 889-7621 x45; and
for Tazewell, Smyth, and Buchanan - Dee Dee Meade (276) 988-5583.

Radford University FAMIS Outreach Project (Radford University)° - Carroll,
Floyd, Giles, Grayson, Montgomery, Pulaski, Wythe, Galax, and Radford.
CONTACT INFORMATION: Rhonda Seltz (866) 902-6747 or rgseltz@radford.edu
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